TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM517592

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aspen Pharmacare Holdings Limited		03/11/2019	Company: SOUTH AFRICA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	210 Main Street West	
City:	Baudette	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56623	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87122200	BRETHINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127685367

trademarks.us@dentons.com, laura.greene@dentons.com Email:

Monica B. Richman **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Greene	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Greene/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=BRETHINE Assignment in USPTO#page1.tif source=BRETHINE Assignment in USPTO#page2.tif source=BRETHINE Assignment in USPTO#page3.tif source=BRETHINE Assignment in USPTO#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0602

900492806

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Dated:

WHEREAS, Aspen Pharmacare Holding Limited Company ("Assignor") is the owner

of the trademark registered in the United States of America listed in the attached trademark

schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ANI Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and

under the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively the

"Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, an affiliate of Assignor, Aspen Global Incorporated and Assignee are parties

to that certain Termination of Exclusive Distribution and Supply Agreement (the "Agreement"),

pursuant to which such affiliate agreed to cause Assignor to sell and transfer Assignor's entire

right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title

and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, including, without limitation, the right to sue for,

assert claims or demands, settle and/or release, and recover damages and all other remedies for

any past or present or future infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee,

its successors and assigns to the same extent that such right, title and interest, if any, would have

been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment of Trademarks had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all such other documents as may be reasonably needed

to establish Assignee as the record owner of the Trademark.

In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions of this Assignment of

Trademarks and the terms and conditions of the Agreement, the terms and conditions of this

Assignment of Trademark shall govern and control.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0603

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Trademark as of the day and year first written above.

> ASPEN PHARMACARE HOLDINGS LIMITED

Name: LORRAINE HILL
Title: GROUP OPERATING OFFICEL & RESPONSESE PUREMACIST

Date: 11/03/2019

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark]

1070017381V-1

ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Name: Robert Schrepfer

Title: SVP Business Development

Date: 3.12.2019

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark]

197001738W-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0605

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Serial	Reg.	Filing	Registration	Mark
Number	Number	Date	Date	
87122200	:	July 31, 2016		BRETHINE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 04/05/2019